



City of Kettering  
 Bid Tabulation  
 05-124 Sidewalk Repair 2024

**Description** 5212-77750

**Bid Summary**

(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	\$2,069,566.00	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,157,205.00	Displayed
(2) LJ DeWeese	\$2,248,302.80	Displayed
(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	\$2,381,544.77	Displayed

**Bid Tabulations**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Newcom Knolls- Concrete</b>									
0010	201-1101	EACH	3.000	\$1,350.000	\$4,050.00	\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN									
0020	201-1201	EACH	9.000	\$1,815.000	\$16,335.00	\$1,800.000	\$16,200.00	\$2,000.000	\$18,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN									
0030	201-1301	EACH	8.000	\$2,125.000	\$17,000.00	\$2,700.000	\$21,600.00	\$2,750.000	\$22,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN									
0040	201-1501	EACH	3.000	\$830.000	\$2,490.00	\$800.000	\$2,400.00	\$600.000	\$1,800.00
STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN									
0050	202-2000	FOOT	4,201.000	\$12.500	\$52,512.50	\$13.000	\$54,613.00	\$12.000	\$50,412.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0060	202-3024	SF	21,327.000	\$3.000	\$63,981.00	\$5.500	\$117,298.50	\$4.000	\$85,308.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0070	203A-1007	CY	20.000	\$53.000	\$1,060.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$400.00
EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY)									
0080	605B-1031	FOOT	200.000	\$21.000	\$4,200.00	\$30.000	\$6,000.00	\$15.000	\$3,000.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0090	608A-1000	SF	12,750.000	\$8.500	\$108,375.00	\$11.500	\$146,625.00	\$10.000	\$127,500.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0100	608A-2000	SF	3,954.000	\$9.000	\$35,586.00	\$13.000	\$51,402.00	\$11.000	\$43,494.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0110	608A-2060	SF	4,638.000	\$11.000	\$51,018.00	\$13.000	\$60,294.00	\$11.000	\$51,018.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0120	608B-1401	SF	699.400	\$17.500	\$12,239.50	\$12.000	\$8,392.80	\$8.000	\$5,595.20

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN									
0130	609-1000	FOOT	4,201.000	\$37.500	\$157,537.50	\$46.000	\$193,246.00	\$50.000	\$210,050.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
0140	915-1203	SF	500.000	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$6.000	\$3,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,000.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
0150	915-1302	FOOT	100.000	\$6.000	\$600.00	\$11.000	\$1,100.00	\$5.000	\$500.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN									
15 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$527,984.50</b>		<b>\$687,071.30</b>		<b>\$623,827.20</b>
<b>Section: 2 - Newcom Knolls- Asphalt</b>									
0160	202-2000	FOOT	1,448.000	\$12.500	\$18,100.00	\$13.000	\$18,824.00	\$12.000	\$17,376.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0170	202-3024	SF	4,000.000	\$3.500	\$14,000.00	\$5.500	\$22,000.00	\$4.000	\$16,000.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0180	254-1300	SY	31,581.000	\$2.500	\$78,952.50	\$2.250	\$71,057.25	\$2.550	\$80,531.55
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"									
0190	407-2000	GAL	6,316.000	\$1.000	\$6,316.00	\$3.500	\$22,106.00	\$1.000	\$6,316.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0200	441-1100	TON	2,763.000	\$109.000	\$301,167.00	\$94.000	\$259,722.00	\$111.000	\$306,693.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0210	608A-1000	SF	2,831.000	\$8.500	\$24,063.50	\$11.500	\$32,556.50	\$10.000	\$28,310.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0220	608A-2000	SF	154.000	\$9.000	\$1,386.00	\$13.000	\$2,002.00	\$11.000	\$1,694.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0230	608A-3000	SF	1,015.000	\$10.500	\$10,657.50	\$13.000	\$13,195.00	\$11.000	\$11,165.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP									
0240	608A-3082	SF	240.000	\$36.000	\$8,640.00	\$40.000	\$9,600.00	\$50.000	\$12,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0250	609-1000	FOOT	1,448.000	\$37.500	\$54,300.00	\$46.000	\$66,608.00	\$50.000	\$72,400.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
0260	611-2810	EACH	12.000	\$880.000	\$10,560.00	\$475.000	\$5,700.00	\$800.000	\$9,600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0270	611-2825	EACH	16.000	\$1,210.000	\$19,360.00	\$1,300.000	\$20,800.00	\$1,100.000	\$17,600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0280	611-2826	EACH	6.000	\$1,650.000	\$9,900.00	\$1,800.000	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0290	611-2830	EACH	2.000	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00
MANHOLE REPAIR									
0300	901-6375	EACH	15.000	\$385.000	\$5,775.00	\$200.000	\$3,000.00	\$350.000	\$5,250.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0310	901-6384	EACH	10.000	\$825.000	\$8,250.00	\$600.000	\$6,000.00	\$750.000	\$7,500.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2									
16 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$575,827.50</b>		<b>\$569,970.75</b>		<b>\$605,435.55</b>
<b>Section: 3 - Dell Ridge- Concrete</b>									
0320	202-2000	FOOT	2,108.000	\$13.000	\$27,404.00	\$13.000	\$27,404.00	\$12.000	\$25,296.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0330	202-3024	SF	905.000	\$3.500	\$3,167.50	\$5.500	\$4,977.50	\$4.000	\$3,620.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0340	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$21.000	\$525.00	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$15.000	\$375.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0350	608A-2060	SF	1,035.000	\$11.000	\$11,385.00	\$13.000	\$13,455.00	\$11.000	\$11,385.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0360	609-1000	FOOT	2,108.000	\$37.000	\$77,996.00	\$46.000	\$96,968.00	\$50.000	\$105,400.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
5 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$120,477.50</b>		<b>\$143,554.50</b>		<b>\$146,076.00</b>
<b>Section: 4 - Dell Ridge- Asphalt</b>									
0370	202-1100	EACH	4.000	\$880.000	\$3,520.00	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$500.000	\$2,000.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0380	254-1300	SY	15,311.000	\$2.500	\$38,277.50	\$2.250	\$34,449.75	\$2.550	\$39,043.05
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"									
0390	407-2000	GAL	1,531.000	\$1.000	\$1,531.00	\$3.500	\$5,358.50	\$1.000	\$1,531.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0400	441-1100	TON	1,340.000	\$109.000	\$146,060.00	\$94.000	\$125,960.00	\$111.000	\$148,740.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0410	611-1100	EACH	4.000	\$4,070.000	\$16,280.00	\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0420	611-2810	EACH	12.000	\$880.000	\$10,560.00	\$475.000	\$5,700.00	\$800.000	\$9,600.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0430	611-2825	EACH	2.000	\$1,210.000	\$2,420.00	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0440	611-2826	EACH	1.000	\$1,650.000	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0450	901-6375	EACH	8.000	\$385.000	\$3,080.00	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	\$350.000	\$2,800.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0460	901-6384	EACH	4.000	\$825.000	\$3,300.00	\$600.000	\$2,400.00	\$750.000	\$3,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2									
10 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$226,678.50</b>		<b>\$195,868.25</b>		<b>\$228,414.05</b>
<b>Section: 5 - Dellwood Estates- Concrete</b>									
0470	202-2000	FOOT	3,357.000	\$3.000	\$10,071.00	\$13.000	\$43,641.00	\$12.000	\$40,284.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0480	202-3024	SF	811.000	\$3.500	\$2,838.50	\$5.500	\$4,460.50	\$4.000	\$3,244.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0490	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$21.000	\$525.00	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$15.000	\$375.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0500	608A-2000	SF	56.000	\$9.000	\$504.00	\$13.000	\$728.00	\$11.000	\$616.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0510	608A-2060	SF	755.000	\$11.000	\$8,305.00	\$13.000	\$9,815.00	\$11.000	\$8,305.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0520	609-1000	FOOT	3,357.000	\$37.000	\$124,209.00	\$46.000	\$154,422.00	\$50.000	\$167,850.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
6 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$146,452.50</b>		<b>\$213,816.50</b>		<b>\$220,674.00</b>
<b>Section: 6 - Dellwood Estates- Asphalt</b>									
0530	254-1500	SY	11,140.000	\$4.000	\$44,560.00	\$2.250	\$25,065.00	\$4.000	\$44,560.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, 2.5"									
0540	407-2000	GAL	2,228.000	\$1.000	\$2,228.00	\$3.500	\$7,798.00	\$1.000	\$2,228.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0550	441-1000	TON	650.000	\$109.000	\$70,850.00	\$94.000	\$61,100.00	\$111.000	\$72,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0560	441-1100	TON	975.000	\$109.000	\$106,275.00	\$94.000	\$91,650.00	\$111.000	\$108,225.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0570	611-2810	EACH	6.000	\$880.000	\$5,280.00	\$475.000	\$2,850.00	\$800.000	\$4,800.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0580	611-2825	EACH	3.000	\$1,210.000	\$3,630.00	\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.000	\$3,300.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0590	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$1,650.000	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.000	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0600	901-6375	EACH	7.000	\$385.000	\$2,695.00	\$200.000	\$1,400.00	\$350.000	\$2,450.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0610	901-6384	EACH	3.000	\$825.000	\$2,475.00	\$600.000	\$1,800.00	\$750.000	\$2,250.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2									
9 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$241,293.00</b>		<b>\$199,163.00</b>		<b>\$242,963.00</b>

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 7 - Miscellaneous Locations- Concrete</b>									
0620	201-1101	EACH	5.000	\$1,450.000	\$7,250.00	\$1,300.000	\$6,500.00	\$1,250.000	\$6,250.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN									
0630	201-1201	EACH	5.000	\$1,950.000	\$9,750.00	\$1,800.000	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN									
0640	201-1301	EACH	2.000	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00	\$2,900.000	\$5,800.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN									
0650	201-1501	EACH	4.000	\$900.000	\$3,600.00	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	\$600.000	\$2,400.00
STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN									
0660	202-2000	FOOT	159.000	\$35.000	\$5,565.00	\$13.000	\$2,067.00	\$12.000	\$1,908.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0670	202-3024	SF	4,960.000	\$15.500	\$76,880.00	\$5.500	\$27,280.00	\$4.000	\$19,840.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0680	203A-1007	CY	20.000	\$88.500	\$1,770.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$400.00
EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY)									
0690	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$23.500	\$587.50	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$15.000	\$375.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0700	608A-1000	SF	3,904.000	\$12.000	\$46,848.00	\$11.500	\$44,896.00	\$10.000	\$39,040.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0710	608A-2000	SF	691.000	\$15.500	\$10,710.50	\$13.000	\$8,983.00	\$11.000	\$7,601.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0720	608A-2060	SF	365.000	\$17.500	\$6,387.50	\$13.000	\$4,745.00	\$11.000	\$4,015.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0730	608B-1401	SF	98.000	\$35.000	\$3,430.00	\$12.000	\$1,176.00	\$8.000	\$784.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN									
0740	609-1000	FOOT	159.000	\$86.000	\$13,674.00	\$46.000	\$7,314.00	\$50.000	\$7,950.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
0750	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$25,449.700	\$25,449.70	\$74,550.000	\$74,550.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
14 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$230,852.50</b>	<b>\$147,760.70</b>		<b>\$180,913.00</b>	
75 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$2,069,566.00</b>	<b>\$2,157,205.00</b>		<b>\$2,248,302.80</b>	

### Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Newcom Knolls- Concrete</b>					
0010	201-1101	EACH	3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN					
0020	201-1201	EACH	9.000	\$2,000.000	\$18,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN					
0030	201-1301	EACH	8.000	\$3,500.000	\$28,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN					
0040	201-1501	EACH	3.000	\$950.000	\$2,850.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN					
0050	202-2000	FOOT	4,201.000	\$13.000	\$54,613.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0060	202-3024	SF	21,327.000	\$6.000	\$127,962.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)					
0070	203A-1007	CY	20.000	\$99.000	\$1,980.00
EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY)					
0080	605B-1031	FOOT	200.000	\$31.000	\$6,200.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN					
0090	608A-1000	SF	12,750.000	\$10.500	\$133,875.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0100	608A-2000	SF	3,954.000	\$13.000	\$51,402.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0110	608A-2060	SF	4,638.000	\$13.000	\$60,294.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH					
0120	608B-1401	SF	699.400	\$20.000	\$13,988.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN					
0130	609-1000	FOOT	4,201.000	\$59.000	\$247,859.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)					
0140	915-1203	SF	500.000	\$20.500	\$10,250.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN					
0150	915-1302	FOOT	100.000	\$27.000	\$2,700.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN					
15 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$762,973.00</b>
<b>Section: 2 - Newcom Knolls- Asphalt</b>					
0160	202-2000	FOOT	1,448.000	\$13.000	\$18,824.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0170	202-3024	SF	4,000.000	\$6.000	\$24,000.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)					
0180	254-1300	SY	31,581.000	\$2.300	\$72,636.30
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"					
0190	407-2000	GAL	6,316.000	\$1.000	\$6,316.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0200	441-1100	TON	2,763.000	\$99.000	\$273,537.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0210	608A-1000	SF	2,831.000	\$10.500	\$29,725.50
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0220	608A-2000	SF	154.000	\$13.000	\$2,002.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0230	608A-3000	SF	1,015.000	\$26.000	\$26,390.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP					
0240	608A-3082	SF	240.000	\$56.000	\$13,440.00
DETECTABLE WARNING					
0250	609-1000	FOOT	1,448.000	\$59.000	\$85,432.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)					
0260	611-2810	EACH	12.000	\$900.000	\$10,800.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0270	611-2825	EACH	16.000	\$1,234.000	\$19,744.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A					
0280	611-2826	EACH	6.000	\$1,695.000	\$10,170.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					
0290	611-2830	EACH	2.000	\$2,480.000	\$4,960.00
MANHOLE REPAIR					
0300	901-6375	EACH	15.000	\$300.000	\$4,500.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0310	901-6384	EACH	10.000	\$900.000	\$9,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2					
16 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$611,476.80</b>
<b>Section: 3 - Dell Ridge- Concrete</b>					
0320	202-2000	FOOT	2,108.000	\$13.000	\$27,404.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0330	202-3024	SF	905.000	\$6.000	\$5,430.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)					
0340	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$32.000	\$800.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN					
0350	608A-2060	SF	1,035.000	\$13.000	\$13,455.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH					
0360	609-1000	FOOT	2,108.000	\$59.000	\$124,372.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)					
5 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$171,461.00</b>
<b>Section: 4 - Dell Ridge- Asphalt</b>					
0370	202-1100	EACH	4.000	\$527.500	\$2,110.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED					
0380	254-1300	SY	15,311.000	\$2.300	\$35,215.30
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"					
0390	407-2000	GAL	1,531.000	\$1.000	\$1,531.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0400	441-1100	TON	1,340.000	\$99.000	\$132,660.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0410	611-1100	EACH	4.000	\$4,433.940	\$17,735.76
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED					
0420	611-2810	EACH	12.000	\$900.000	\$10,800.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0430	611-2825	EACH	2.000	\$1,234.000	\$2,468.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A					
0440	611-2826	EACH	1.000	\$1,695.000	\$1,695.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					
0450	901-6375	EACH	8.000	\$300.000	\$2,400.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0460	901-6384	EACH	4.000	\$900.000	\$3,600.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2					
10 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$210,215.06</b>
<b>Section: 5 - Dellwood Estates- Concrete</b>					
0470	202-2000	FOOT	3,357.000	\$13.000	\$43,641.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0480	202-3024	SF	811.000	\$6.000	\$4,866.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)					
0490	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$32.000	\$800.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN					
0500	608A-2000	SF	56.000	\$13.000	\$728.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0510	608A-2060	SF	755.000	\$13.000	\$9,815.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH					
0520	609-1000	FOOT	3,357.000	\$59.000	\$198,063.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)					
6 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$257,913.00</b>
<b>Section: 6 - Dellwood Estates- Asphalt</b>					
0530	254-1500	SY	11,140.000	\$3.600	\$40,104.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, 2.5"					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension
0540	407-2000	GAL	2,228.000	\$1.000	\$2,228.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0550	441-1000	TON	650.000	\$99.000	\$64,350.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")					
0560	441-1100	TON	975.000	\$99.000	\$96,525.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0570	611-2810	EACH	6.000	\$900.000	\$5,400.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0580	611-2825	EACH	3.000	\$1,234.000	\$3,702.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A					
0590	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$1,695.000	\$3,390.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					
0600	901-6375	EACH	7.000	\$300.000	\$2,100.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0610	901-6384	EACH	3.000	\$900.000	\$2,700.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2					
9 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$220,499.00</b>
<b>Section: 7 - Miscellaneous Locations- Concrete</b>					
0620	201-1101	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN					
0630	201-1201	EACH	5.000	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension
0640	201-1301	EACH	2.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN					
0650	201-1501	EACH	4.000	\$950.000	\$3,800.00
STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN					
0660	202-2000	FOOT	159.000	\$13.000	\$2,067.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0670	202-3024	SF	4,960.000	\$6.000	\$29,760.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)					
0680	203A-1007	CY	20.000	\$99.000	\$1,980.00
EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY)					
0690	605B-1031	FOOT	25.000	\$31.000	\$775.00
3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN					
0700	608A-1000	SF	3,904.000	\$10.500	\$40,992.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0710	608A-2000	SF	691.000	\$13.000	\$8,983.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0720	608A-2060	SF	365.000	\$13.000	\$4,745.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH					
0730	608B-1401	SF	98.000	\$20.000	\$1,960.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN					
0740	609-1000	FOOT	159.000	\$59.000	\$9,381.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)					



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
0750	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$20,563.910	\$20,563.91
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					
14 items				<b>Section Totals:</b>	<b>\$147,006.91</b>
75 items				<b>Totals:</b>	<b>\$2,381,544.77</b>